MAYFIELD TOWNSHIP NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Mayfield Township Zoning Board of Appeals will meet on Wednesday, May 21, 2025 at 5:30 p.m. at the Mayfield Township Hall, 1900 N. Saginaw Rd., Lapeer, MI 48446, for the purpose of a public hearing on an appeal by:

Kriss & Renee Klaus

Parcel # 44-014-033-010-80

From Section: Mayfield Township Zoning Ordinance Sec 1525.4

Purpose of Request: Petitioner is requesting a variance from section 1525.4 for

a 3/12 roof pitch.

Location of Property: **Property area: Grand Legacy**

Any interested person may appear or be represented at the hearing to make comments or ask question regarding the requested appeal. Written comments will be accepted until 3:00 p.m. on the date of hearing.

Mayfield Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signer for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting/hearing, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon 10 days notice to Mayfield Township. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Mayfield Township by writing or calling the Township Clerk at 1900 N. Saginaw, Lapeer, MI 48446, (810) 664-0821.

Julie A. Schlaud Mayfield Township Clerk